501948573 06/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary S. Falwell	04/13/2004
Steven J. Burns	05/04/2004
Charles A. Gibson	03/29/2004
David MacAdam	03/29/2004
Nickolas G. Davis	03/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. R. Bard, Inc.
Street Address:	730 Central Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pro	perty Type	Number
Application No	umber:	13487907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646 **Phone**: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_MelissaB@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Beede

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1075.70016US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Craig	PATENT

501948573 REEL: 028340 FRAME: 0869

OP \$40,00 13487907

Total Attachments: 6 source=B107570016US03-CASI-MAB#page1.tif source=B107570016US03-CASI-MAB#page2.tif source=B107570016US03-CASI-MAB#page3.tif source=B107570016US03-CASI-MAB#page4.tif source=B107570016US03-CASI-MAB#page5.tif

source=B107570016US03-CASI-MAB#page6.tif

B1075,70016US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Gary S. Falwell, 26 Lawrence Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, Steven J. Burns, 73 Hill Street, Malden, Massachusetts 01830, Charles A. Gibson, 73 Hill Street, Malden, Massachusetts 02148, David MacAdam, 5 Cyndy Lane, Millbury, Massachusetts 01527 and Nickolas G. Davis, 6 Anthony Road, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to C.R. Bard, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing attorney docket number B1075.70016US01, on October 24, 2003 under Serial No. 10/475,942 and entitled **ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY CATHETER FOR MAPPING AND/OR ABLATION**, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

778709.1

4/13/04	
Date	Gary S. Falwell
STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middluss:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	13th day of April 2004.
SEAL	Fatricia a. Merrill Notary Public
	My Commission Expires 09/22/06
Date	Steven J. Burns
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
3/39/2	Chab /1 /1 3/29/04
Date	Charles A. Gibson
STATE OF Middleset:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	29th day of March, 2004.
SEAL	Patricia G. Mersill Notary Public
	My Commission Expires 09/12/06

778709.1

Monh 29, 2004	Don O Malon
Date	David MacAdam
STATE OF <u>Massachusette</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Wildlesse</u> :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	29th day of March 2004.
SEAL	Datricia G. Morrell Notary Public
	My Commission Expires 09/25/06
3/29/04	
Date	Nickolas G. Davis
STATE OF Massachuselle: COUNTY OF Middlesex:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	9th day of March, 2004.
SEAL	Catricia A. Marrill Notary Public
	My Commission Expires 09/22/06

B1075.70016US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Gary S. Falwell, 26 Lawrence Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, Steven J. Burns, 73 Hill Street, Malden, Massachusetts 01830, Charles A. Gibson, 73 Hill Street, Malden, S.B. 5/4/04 Massachusetts 02148, David MacAdam, 5 Cyndy Lane, Millbury, Massachusetts 01527 and Nickolas G. Davis, 6 Anthony Road, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to C.R. Bard, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing attorney docket number B1075.70016US01, on October 24, 2003 under Serial No. 10/475,942 and entitled ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY CATHETER FOR MAPPING AND/OR ABLATION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

778709.1

Date	Gary S. Falwell
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
=/11/a11	
5/4/04 Date	Steven J. Burns
STATE OF Mayoch usetts:	Stoven J. Burns
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	4th day of May
SEAL MARLENE L. OSTER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massach My Commission Expire April 11, 2008	Marlona & Detor
Date	Charles A. Gibson
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

778709.1

Date	David MacAdam	
STATE OF:		
COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of	•
SEAL		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	
Date	Nickolas G. Davis	-
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:		47
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	•
SEAL		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	

778709.1